ADOPTED - AUGUST 22, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 12

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A MONTH-TO-MONTH EXTENSION AMENDMENT 

TO THE DU-ALL CLEANING INC. AGREEMENT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES 

AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS
RESOLUTION #23 - 358

WHEREAS, the current agreement with Du-All Cleaning Inc., expired on July 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Du-all Cleaning Inc., has agreed to a month-to-month extension until a new contract is in place; and

WHEREAS, there will be an increase of 11% due to the living wage increase and cost increase of products; and

WHEREAS, without janitorial services there is the potential that the staff and public will be exposed to unsanitary conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department recommends a month-to-month extension amendment with Du-All Cleaning Inc., for janitorial services at multiple locations for a monthly total of $82,886.98; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the Maintenance Contractual 931100-line items. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a month-to-month extension amendment to the agreement with Du-all Cleaning Inc., 35474 Mound Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48316, for janitorial services at multiple locations for a monthly amount of $82,886.98.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Peña, Grebner, Sebolt, Lawrence, Maiville, Ruest

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  08/15/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Peña, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  08/16/2023

